2026 INDIANA PINTO SHOWBIILL

Spring Fling May 9-10: Summer Aug. 1-2: Hoosier Classic Sept. 19-20: Fall Finale Oct.3- 4

@ 8:00AM.EDST Henry County Saddle Club Grounds, 2221 North Memorial Dr., New Castle, In

47362 Show Manager/Stalls: Wyneta Duncan 317-695-5480 wsrduncan@aol.com
Show Secretary: Becki Meek PtHA ROM Approved 4 Judges ~ Rain or Shine ~ Covered Arena Available
Judges Spring Fling: Nell Tekampe, WI; Larry Cline, IN; Emily Spray, IN; Rebecca Huddleston, TN
Summer: Debra Jarvis, TX; Carol Dunbar, IL; Trisha Armstrong, OK; Jennifer Wahr, Ml
Hoosier Classic: Todd Folz, WI; Stephanie McConnell, IN; Jennifer Sawyer, FL; Kathy Findley, WI

Fall Finale: Dennis Clements, OH; Betsie Moore, OH; Margaret Morgan, IN; Terri Klein Schweger, NC

1

W 0 N O 1 A W N

A A B W W W W W W W W W W N N NDNDNNDNNNDNNDNNDNNDNRRR R R R R R R B
N B O ©OW 0 N O 1 & W N P O O W NO WV A WNR OO WWNOOOVLSPA WNPRLR O

OP Halter Horse Stallions/ Geldings ST/HN
OP Grand Reserve St/Hn Stallion/ Gelding
OP Halter Horse Mares ST/HN all ages

OP Grand Reserve ST/HN Mares

OP Halter PL/SD Horse all ages/sexes

OP Grand Reserve Horse PL/SD Horse

AM 19+ Halter Gelding/ Stallion Horse

AM 19+ Halter Mares Horse

YA 18 u Halter Horse Mare/Gelding

OP Halter, Solid Horse, allage,sex,type

OP Grand Reserve Solid Halter Horse

AM 19+ Halter Solid Horse all type, all ages
YA 18 u Halter Solid Horse Geldings /Mares
OP Overo Color all type Horse

AM Overo Color all type Horse

YA Overo Color all type Horse

OP Tobiano Color all type Horse

AM Tobiano Color all type Horse

YA Tobiano Color all type Horse

OP Halter Stallion/Gelding Mini A & B
Grand Reserve Mini S/G

OP Halter Mares, Mini A&B

Grand Reserve Mini Halter mares

AM Halter Mini A&B/ Pony

YA Halter Mares/Geldings Pony/Mini

OP Color MiniA & B

AM Color Pony/Mini A&B

YA Color Pony/Mini A&B

OP Halter Solid Mini A & B

Grand Reserve Solid Mini A&B

OP Pony Halter, all ages/sex/type

Grand Reserve Pony

OP Pony Color

AM Western Showmanship Pony/Mini

YA 18 &u. Western Showmanship P/M
AM E. 55+ Western Showmanship Horse
AM Jr/Sr 19-54 Western Showmanship Horse
AM Novice Showmanship

YA Sr 14-18 Western Showmanship Horse
YA Jr 13&u West Showmanship Horse

YA Novice Showmanship E/ W H/P/M 18 U
AM Western Showmanship Solid Horse

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

YA 18 &uWest Showmanship Solid H/P/M
YA 11-18, WT West Showmanship Solid H/P/M

YA 10 &u, WT West. Showmanship Solid H/P/M 87

AM W/T Western Showmanship Solid H/P/M
AM W/T Western Showmanship H/P/M

YA W/T 11-18 Western Showmanship H/P/M
YA W/T 10 &U Western Showmanship H/P/M
Leadline Showmanship 8 & U

AM English Showmanship Pony/Mini

YA 18 &u English Showmanship P/M

AM E-55+ English Showmanship Horse

AM Jr/Sr 19-54 Eng Showmanship Horse

YA 18 &u English Showmanship Horse

AM English Showmanship Solid Horse
YA18&u, Eng Showmanship Solid H/P/M

YA 11-18 W/T Eng Showmanship Solid H/P/M
YA 10 &u W/T Eng Showmanship Solid H/P/M
YA 11-18 W/T English Showmanship H/P/M
YA 10 &u W/T English Showmanship H/P/M
AM W/T English Showmanship H/P/M

AM W/T English Showmanship Solid H/P/M
OP Hunter Under Saddle Horse

OP Hunter Under Saddle Solid Horse

AM 19+ Hunter Under Saddle Horse

AM 19+ Hunter under Saddle Solid Horse

YA 18 &u Hunter Under Saddle H/P

YA 18 &u Hunter under Saddle Solid Horse

OP English Pleasure Jr.Horse 5 & Under

OP English Pleasure Sr. Horse 6 & Over

OP English Pleasure Horse St/HN Type

OP Eng Pleasure Horse HN/SD Seat PL/SD

OP English Pleasure Solid Horse

AM 19+ English Pleasure Horse

AM English Pleasure Solid Horse

AM Novice English Pleasure Horse 19+

YA Novice English Pleasure H/P 18 & U

YA 18 &u English Pleasure Horse/Pony

YA 18 &u English Pleasure Solid H/P

AM W/T Eng Pleasure Solid Horse

AM W/T English Pleasure Horse

YA 11-18 W/T English Pleasure H/P

YA 11-18 W/T English Pleasure Solid H/P

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

YA 10 &u W/T English Pleasure Solid H/P
YA 10 &u W/T English Pleasure H/P

YA 11-18 W/T Hunt Seat Equitation. H/P
YA 10 &u W/T Hunt Seat Equitation. H/P
YA 11-18 W/T Hunt Seat Eq. Solid H/P
YA 10 &u W/T Hunt Seat Eq. Solid H/P
AM 19+ W/T Hunt Seat Eq. Horse

AM 19+ W/T Hunt Seat Eq Solid Horse
AM Hunt Seat Equitation Solid Horse

YA 18 &u Hunt Seat Equitation Solid H/P
YA 18 &u Hunt Seat Equitation H/P

YA Novice Hunt Seat Eq. H/P 18 & U

AM Novice Hunt Seat Eq Horse 19+

AM 19+ Hunt Seat Equitation Horse

OP Disciplined Rail English Horse

OP Disciplined Rail English Solid Horse
AM 19+ Disciplined Rail English Horse
AM 19+ Disciplined Rail Eng Solid Horse
YA 18 &u Disciplined Rail Eng H/P

YA 18 &u Disciplined Rail Eng Solid H/P
AM WT Disciplined Rail English Horse
AM WT Disciplined Rail Eng Solid Horse
OP Ideal Pinto English Horse

AM 19+ Ideal Pinto English Horse

YA 18 &u Ideal Pinto English H/P

OP Obstacle Driving Mini A & B

AM Obstacle Driving Pony/Mini

YA Obstacle Driving Pony/Mini

OP Pleasure Driving MiniA & B

OP Disciplined Rail Driving Mini A & B
OP Ideal Pinto Driving Mini A & B

OP Pleasure Driving Solid Mini A&B

OP Ideal Pinto Driving Solid Mini A & B
OP Pleasure Driving Pony

OP Driving Barrels Mini A & B

OP Driving Stake Race Mini A & B

OP Hunter Over Fences in hand Mini A&B
OP Hunter Over Fences in hand Solid Mini
AM Hunter Over Fences in hand MiniA&B
YA Hunter Over Fences in hand MiniA&B
Pony Jumping In Hand

OP Jumping In Hand Mini A & B


mailto:wsrduncan@aol.com

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

2026 INDIANA PINTO SHOWBIILL

AM Jumping In Hand Mini A&B

YA Jumping In Hand Mini A&B

OP Trail-In-Hand, Pony

OP Trail-In-hand Mini A& B

OP Trail-in-hand Solid Mini A&B

AM Trail-In-hand Mini/Pony

YA Trail-In-hand Mini/Pony

OP Trail Eng./West. Horse

AM Trail Eng./West. Horse

AM Novice Trail Horse Eng./West.

YA 18 &u Trail Eng./West. Horse

YA Novice Trail H/P Eng./West

OP Trail Eng./West. Solid Horse

AM 19+ Trail Eng./West. Solid Horse

YA 18 &u Trail Eng./West. Solid H/P
AM19+ W/T Trail E/W Horse

AM W/T Trail E/W Solid Horse

YA 11-18 Walk/Trot Trail H/P

YA 10 &u Walk/Trot Trail H/P

OP Ranch Trail Horse

OP Ranch Trail Solid Horse

OP Western Riding

OP Ranch Riding

OP Ranch Riding Solid Horse

AM Reinsmanship Driving Equitation P/M
YA Reinsmanship Driving Equitation P/M
AM Pleasure Driving Mini/Pony

YA Pleasure Driving Mini/Pony

AM Disciplined Rail Driving Pony/Mini
YA Disciplined Rail Driving Pony/Mini
AM Pinto Ideal Driving Mini/Pony

YA Pinto Ideal Driving Mini/Pony
Leadline 8 & Under FREE (IPtHA Pointed Only)
OP Ranch Rail Pleasure

OP Ranch Rail Pleasure Solid Horse

OP Ranch Ideal Pinto

OP Ranch Ideal Solid Horse

OP Ranch Conformation

OP Ranch Conformation Solid Horse

OP Western Pleasure Jr. Horse 5 & Under
OP Western Pleasure Sr. Horse 6 & Over
OP Western Pleasure Horse ST/HN Types
OP Western Pleasure Horse PI/SD Types
AM Walk/Trot West Pleasure Horse

AM JR/SR 19-54 Western Pleasure Horse
AM-E. 55+ Western Pleasure Horse

AM Novice Western Pleasure Horse 19+
OP Western Pleasure Solid Horse

AM W/T West. Pleasure Solid Horse

AM Western Pleasure Solid Horse

177 YA 18 &u Western Pleasure Solid
178 YA 11-18 W/T West. Pleasure Solid H/P
179 YA 10&u W/T West. Pleasure Solid H/P
180 YA Sr 14-18 Western Pleasure H/P
181 YAr 13 &u Western Pleasure H/P
182 YA Novice Western Pleasure H/P
183 YA 11-18, W/T Western Pleasure H/P
184 YA 10 &u, W/T Western Pleasure H/P
185 AM West Horsemanship Solid Horse
186 YA 18& u West Horsemanship Solid H/P
187 YA 11-18 W/T West Horsemanship Solid H/P
188 YA 10 &u W/T West Horsemanship Solid/
189 AM W/T West Horsemanship Solid Horse
190 YA 11-18, W/T West Horsemanship H/P
191 YA 10 &u, W/T West Horsemanship H/P
192 AM W/T West Horsemanship
193 YA Sr. 14-18 West Horsemanship H/P
194 YA Jr. 13 &u West Horsemanship H/P
195 YA Nov Western Horsemanship H/P 18 & U
196 AM Nov West Horsemanship Horse 19+
197 AM JR/SR 19-54, West Horsemanship H
198 AM E. 55+ Western Horsemanship H
199 OP Disciplined Rail Western Horse
200 AM W/T Disciplined Rail Western Horse
201 AM W/T Disciplined Rail Western Solid Horse
202 AM Disciplined Rail Western Horse
203 OP Disciplined Rail Western Solid Horse
204 AM Disciplined Rail Western Solid Horse
205 YA 18 &u Disciplined Rail West. Solid H/P
206 YA 18 &u Disciplined Rail Western H/P
207 OP Pinto Ideal Western Solid Horse
208 OP Pinto Ideal Western Horse
209 AM Pinto Ideal Western Horse
210 YA Pinto Ideal Western Horse/Pony
LEGEND:
AM- Amateur

YA- Youth Activity

ST/HN- Stock (Quarter Horses)
Hunter Type (Thoroughbred)
PL/SD-Pleasure(Arabian, Morgan)
Saddle Type(Saddlebred-gaited)
P-Pony, M-Miniature , H- Horse
HN/SD- Hunt Seat, Saddle Seat
E/W- English/Western

W/T- Walk/Trot

Jr/Sr Junior Senior

**All Classes not identified by type/age or sex
are all type/ages/sexes classes.

*All YA & AM Classes not identified by age are
all age classes.

*All English riding classes can be ridden either
Hunt Seat or Saddle Seat.

** Show Committee reserves the right to
combine/cancel any class. No Stall Sharing, each
Pinto must be Stalled or pay out of Trailer Fee

Show Fees

PtHA ROM Fee $5.00/Horse/Judge=$20
Additional PtHA Fee $1.00/horse/class
IPtHA Office Fee $20.00/Horse
Stalls $75.00/Weekend

Stalls $40.00/Night
Out of Trailer Fee $20.00/day
Camping Fee $80.00/Weekend.

$45.00/ Night

Thursday Early arrival $40
Class Fee $30.00/Class
Economy Fee $160.
Economy pre-entry $135
Pre-Entries must be postmarked 14 days prior to
show date. Can be emailed to
wsrduncan@aol.com
**Master Card, Visa, Discover & American
Express Accepted
**Non-Negotiable funds: fee $25.00.
*¥*% No Refunds once show has started, unless
class has less than 3 entries, the exhibitor may
withdraw and receive a refund, if entered using
the per class fee. No refunds using the economy
fee, exhibitor may substitute a class for a
scratched class. PtHA $1 fee is not refundable.
**All dogs must be on a leash on the show
grounds!
NO STRAW ALLOWED IN STALLS!
SHAVINGS AVAILABLE ON SHOW
GROUNDS $10/bag
*%%All owner/exhibitors must be current
National Pinto members. PtHA membership
card must be shown to be eligible for Open,
Youth and Amateur Classes.
***All Pinto's must be registered with PtHA and
Proof of Registration will be required at the
show. All current regular PtHA rules and fees
apply.
Horses can be registered at the show and eligible
to show
** YA Leadline Classes are Indiana Pointed
Only.
**AM & YA Walk/Trot Must have current
cards. Classes are Pinto approved and follow
PtHA rules & requirements and may not show
in any other riding class that canters, may show
in halter and showmanship class.
Novice must show letter of eligibility
***Entry into this show constitutes an agreement
that IPtHA, Henry County Saddle Club and
PtHA will not be held responsible for any loss,
theft or injury occurring at this show.
**All out of state Equine must have a current
coggins (within 12 months) and Health Papers
(within 30 days) in their possession, per Indiana
State Law.
#***Weekend High Point Awards
wxx*¥*Host Hotel:
Steve Alford All American Inn
21 Executive Drive; New Castle, IN 47362:
765-593-1212
***Pattern Books available on line 7 DAYS prior
to each show at:www.indianapinto.com or in the
office for $1

Support our IPtHA Sponsors
Help Support your club by sponsoring a Class
for $10.00 (Forms available at Show Office)
Help keep our club cost down! Clean up the area
around your stall, your Tack stall and the
camping area prior to leaving the show.

Thank You!


mailto:www.indianapinto.com

