

# 2026 INDIANA PINTO SHOWBILL

Spring Fling May 9-10: Summer Aug. 1-2: Hoosier Classic Sept. 19-20: Fall Finale Oct.3- 4

@ 8:00AM.EDST Henry County Saddle Club Grounds, 2221 North Memorial Dr., New Castle, IN

47362 Show Manager/Stalls: Wyneta Duncan 317-695-5480 [wrsrduncan@aol.com](mailto:wrsrduncan@aol.com)

Show Secretary: Becki Meek PtHA ROM Approved 4 Judges ~ Rain or Shine ~ Covered Arena Available

Judges Spring Fling: Nell Tekampe, WI; Larry Cline, IN; Emily Spray, IN; Rebecca Huddleston, TN

Summer: Debra Jarvis, TX; Carol Dunbar, IL; Trisha Armstrong, OK; Jennifer Wahr, MI

Hoosier Classic: Todd Folz, WI; Stephanie McConnell, IN; Jennifer Sawyer, FL; Kathy Findley, WI

Fall Finale: Dennis Clements, OH; Betsie Moore, OH; Margaret Morgan, IN; Terri Klein Schweger, NC

1	OP Halter Horse Stallions/ Geldings ST/HN	43	YA 18 &uWest Showmanship Solid H/P/M	85	YA 10 &u W/T English Pleasure Solid H/P
2	OP Grand Reserve St/Hn Stallion/ Gelding	44	YA 11-18, WT West Showmanship Solid H/P/M	86	YA 10 &u W/T English Pleasure H/P
3	OP Halter Horse Mares ST/HN all ages	45	YA 10 &u, WT West. Showmanship Solid H/P/M	87	YA 11-18 W/T Hunt Seat Equitation. H/P
4	OP Grand Reserve ST/HN Mares	46	AM W/T Western Showmanship Solid H/P/M	88	YA 10 &u W/T Hunt Seat Equitation. H/P
5	OP Halter PL/SD Horse all ages/sexes	47	AM W/T Western Showmanship H/P/M	89	YA 11-18 W/T Hunt Seat Eq. Solid H/P
6	OP Grand Reserve Horse PL/SD Horse	48	YA W/T 11-18 Western Showmanship H/P/M	90	YA 10 &u W/T Hunt Seat Eq. Solid H/P
7	AM 19+ Halter Gelding/ Stallion Horse	49	YA W/T 10 &U Western Showmanship H/P/M	91	AM 19+ W/T Hunt Seat Eq. Horse
8	AM 19+ Halter Mares Horse	50	Leadline Showmanship 8 & U	92	AM 19+ W/T Hunt Seat Eq Solid Horse
9	YA 18 u Halter Horse Mare/Gelding	51	AM English Showmanship Pony/Mini	93	AM Hunt Seat Equitation Solid Horse
10	OP Halter, Solid Horse, allage,sex,type	52	YA 18 &u English Showmanship P/M	94	YA 18 &u Hunt Seat Equitation Solid H/P
11	OP Grand Reserve Solid Halter Horse	53	AM E-55+ English Showmanship Horse	95	YA 18 &u Hunt Seat Equitation H/P
12	AM 19+ Halter Solid Horse all type, all ages	54	AM Jr/Sr 19-54 Eng Showmanship Horse	96	YA Novice Hunt Seat Eq. H/P 18 & U
13	YA 18 u Halter Solid Horse Geldings /Mares	55	YA 18 &u English Showmanship Horse	97	AM Novice Hunt Seat Eq Horse 19+
14	OP Overo Color all type Horse	56	AM English Showmanship Solid Horse	98	AM 19+ Hunt Seat Equitation Horse
15	AM Overo Color all type Horse	57	YA18&u, Eng Showmanship Solid H/P/M	99	OP Disciplined Rail English Horse
16	YA Overo Color all type Horse	58	YA 11-18 W/T Eng Showmanship Solid H/P/M	100	OP Disciplined Rail English Solid Horse
17	OP Tobiano Color all type Horse	59	YA 10 &u W/T Eng Showmanship Solid H/P/M	101	AM 19+ Disciplined Rail English Horse
18	AM Tobiano Color all type Horse	60	YA 11-18 W/T English Showmanship H/P/M	102	AM 19+ Disciplined Rail Eng Solid Horse
19	YA Tobiano Color all type Horse	61	YA 10 &u W/T English Showmanship H/P/M	103	YA 18 &u Disciplined Rail Eng H/P
20	OP Halter Stallion/Gelding Mini A & B	62	AM W/T English Showmanship H/P/M	104	YA 18 &u Disciplined Rail Eng Solid H/P
21	Grand Reserve Mini S/G	63	AM W/T English Showmanship Solid H/P/M	105	AM WT Disciplined Rail English Horse
22	OP Halter Mares, Mini A&B	64	OP Hunter Under Saddle Horse	106	AM WT Disciplined Rail Eng Solid Horse
23	Grand Reserve Mini Halter mares	65	OP Hunter Under Saddle Solid Horse	107	OP Ideal Pinto English Horse
24	AM Halter Mini A&B/ Pony	66	AM 19+ Hunter Under Saddle Horse	108	AM 19+ Ideal Pinto English Horse
25	YA Halter Mares/Geldings Pony/Mini	67	AM 19+ Hunter under Saddle Solid Horse	109	YA 18 &u Ideal Pinto English H/P
26	OP Color Mini A & B	68	YA 18 &u Hunter Under Saddle H/P	110	OP Obstacle Driving Mini A & B
27	AM Color Pony/Mini A&B	69	YA 18 &u Hunter under Saddle Solid Horse	111	AM Obstacle Driving Pony/Mini
28	YA Color Pony/Mini A&B	70	OP English Pleasure Jr.Horse 5 & Under	112	YA Obstacle Driving Pony/Mini
29	OP Halter Solid Mini A & B	71	OP English Pleasure Sr. Horse 6 & Over	113	OP Pleasure Driving MiniA & B
30	Grand Reserve Solid Mini A&B	72	OP English Pleasure Horse St/HN Type	114	OP Disciplined Rail Driving Mini A & B
31	OP Pony Halter, all ages/sex/type	73	OP Eng Pleasure Horse HN/SD Seat PL/SD	115	OP Ideal Pinto Driving Mini A & B
32	Grand Reserve Pony	74	OP English Pleasure Solid Horse	116	OP Pleasure Driving Solid Mini A&B
33	OP Pony Color	75	AM 19+ English Pleasure Horse	117	OP Ideal Pinto Driving Solid Mini A & B
34	AM Western Showmanship Pony/Mini	76	AM English Pleasure Solid Horse	118	OP Pleasure Driving Pony
35	YA 18 &u. Western Showmanship P/M	77	AM Novice English Pleasure Horse 19+	119	OP Driving Barrels Mini A & B
36	AM E. 55+ Western Showmanship Horse	78	YA Novice English Pleasure H/P 18 & U	120	OP Driving Stake Race Mini A & B
37	AM Jr/Sr 19-54 Western Showmanship Horse	79	YA 18 &u English Pleasure Horse/Pony	121	OP Hunter Over Fences in hand Mini A&B
38	AM Novice Showmanship	80	YA 18 &u English Pleasure Solid H/P	122	OP Hunter Over Fences in hand Solid Mini
39	YA Sr 14-18 Western Showmanship Horse	81	AM W/T Eng Pleasure Solid Horse	123	AM Hunter Over Fences in hand MiniA&B
40	YA Jr 13&u West Showmanship Horse	82	AM W/T English Pleasure Horse	124	YA Hunter Over Fences in hand MiniA&B
41	YA Novice Showmanship E/ W H/P/M 18 U	83	YA 11-18 W/T English Pleasure H/P	125	Pony Jumping In Hand
42	AM Western Showmanship Solid Horse	84	YA 11-18 W/T English Pleasure Solid H/P	126	OP Jumping In Hand Mini A & B

# 2026 INDIANA PINTO SHOWBILL

127	AM Jumping In Hand Mini A&B	177	YA 18 &u Western Pleasure Solid
128	YA Jumping In Hand Mini A&B	178	YA 11-18 W/T West. Pleasure Solid H/P
129	OP Trail-In-Hand, Pony	179	YA 10&u W/T West. Pleasure Solid H/P
130	OP Trail-In-hand Mini A & B	180	YA Sr 14-18 Western Pleasure H/P
131	OP Trail-in-hand Solid Mini A&B	181	YA Jr 13 &u Western Pleasure H/P
132	AM Trail-In-hand Mini/Pony	182	YA Novice Western Pleasure H/P
133	YA Trail-In-hand Mini/Pony	183	YA 11-18, W/T Western Pleasure H/P
134	OP Trail Eng./West. Horse	184	YA 10 &u, W/T Western Pleasure H/P
135	AM Trail Eng./West. Horse	185	AM West Horsemanship Solid Horse
136	AM Novice Trail Horse Eng./West.	186	YA 18& u West Horsemanship Solid H/P
137	YA 18 &u Trail Eng./West. Horse	187	YA 11-18 W/T West Horsemanship Solid H/P
138	YA Novice Trail H/P Eng./West	188	YA 10 &u W/T West Horsemanship Solid/
139	OP Trail Eng./West. Solid Horse	189	AM W/T West Horsemanship Solid Horse
140	AM 19+ Trail Eng./West. Solid Horse	190	YA 11-18, W/T West Horsemanship H/P
141	YA 18 &u Trail Eng./West. Solid H/P	191	YA 10 &u, W/T West Horsemanship H/P
142	AM19+ W/T Trail E/W Horse	192	AM W/T West Horsemanship
143	AM W/T Trail E/W Solid Horse	193	YA Sr. 14-18 West Horsemanship H/P
144	YA 11-18 Walk/Trot Trail H/P	194	YA Jr. 13 &u West Horsemanship H/P
145	YA 10 &u Walk/Trot Trail H/P	195	YA Nov Western Horsemanship H/P 18 & U
146	OP Ranch Trail Horse	196	AM Nov West Horsemanship Horse 19+
147	OP Ranch Trail Solid Horse	197	AM JR/SR 19-54, West Horsemanship H
148	OP Western Riding	198	AM E. 55+ Western Horsemanship H
149	OP Ranch Riding	199	OP Disciplined Rail Western Horse
150	OP Ranch Riding Solid Horse	200	AM W/T Disciplined Rail Western Horse
151	AM Reinsmanship Driving Equitation P/M	201	AM W/T Disciplined Rail Western Solid Horse
152	YA Reinsmanship Driving Equitation P/M	202	AM Disciplined Rail Western Horse
153	AM Pleasure Driving Mini/Pony	203	OP Disciplined Rail Western Solid Horse
154	YA Pleasure Driving Mini/Pony	204	AM Disciplined Rail Western Solid Horse
155	AM Disciplined Rail Driving Pony/Mini	205	YA 18 &u Disciplined Rail West. Solid H/P
156	YA Disciplined Rail Driving Pony/Mini	206	YA 18 &u Disciplined Rail Western H/P
157	AM Pinto Ideal Driving Mini/Pony	207	OP Pinto Ideal Western Solid Horse
158	YA Pinto Ideal Driving Mini/Pony	208	OP Pinto Ideal Western Horse
159	Leadline 8 & Under FREE (IPtHA Pointed Only)	209	AM Pinto Ideal Western Horse
160	OP Ranch Rail Pleasure	210	YA Pinto Ideal Western Horse/Pony
161	OP Ranch Rail Pleasure Solid Horse		
162	OP Ranch Ideal Pinto		
163	OP Ranch Ideal Solid Horse		
164	OP Ranch Conformation		
165	OP Ranch Conformation Solid Horse		
166	OP Western Pleasure Jr. Horse 5 & Under		
167	OP Western Pleasure Sr. Horse 6 & Over		
168	OP Western Pleasure Horse ST/HN Types		
169	OP Western Pleasure Horse Pl/SD Types		
170	AM Walk/Trot West Pleasure Horse		
171	AM JR/SR 19-54 Western Pleasure Horse		
172	AM-E. 55+ Western Pleasure Horse		
173	AM Novice Western Pleasure Horse 19+		
174	OP Western Pleasure Solid Horse		
175	AM W/T West. Pleasure Solid Horse		
176	AM Western Pleasure Solid Horse		

## LEGEND:

AM- Amateur  
 YA- Youth Activity  
 ST/HN- Stock (Quarter Horses)  
 Hunter Type (Thoroughbred)  
 PL/SD-Pleasure(Arabian, Morgan)  
 Saddle Type(Saddlebred-gaited)  
 P-Pony, M-Miniature , H- Horse  
 HN/SD- Hunt Seat, Saddle Seat  
 E/W- English/Western  
 W/T- Walk/Trot  
 Jr/Sr Junior Senior

\*\*All Classes not identified by type/age or sex are all type/ages/sexes classes.  
 \*All YA & AM Classes not identified by age are all age classes.  
 \*All English riding classes can be ridden either Hunt Seat or Saddle Seat.  
 \*\* Show Committee reserves the right to combine/cancel any class. No Stall Sharing, each Pinto must be Stalled or pay out of Trailer Fee

## Show Fees

PtHA ROM Fee \$5.00/Horse/Judge=\$20  
 Additional PtHA Fee \$1.00/horse/class  
 IPtHA Office Fee \$20.00/Horse  
 Stalls \$75.00/Weekend  
 Stalls \$40.00/Night  
 Out of Trailer Fee \$20.00/day  
 Camping Fee \$80.00/Weekend.  
 \$45.00/ Night  
 Thursday Early arrival \$40  
 Class Fee \$30.00/Class  
 Economy Fee \$160.  
 Economy pre-entry \$135  
Pre-Entries must be postmarked 14 days prior to show date. Can be emailed to [wsrduncan@aol.com](mailto:wsrducan@aol.com)  
 \*\*Master Card, Visa, Discover & American Express Accepted  
 \*\*Non-Negotiable funds: fee \$25.00.  
 \*\*\* No Refunds once show has started, unless class has less than 3 entries, the exhibitor may withdraw and receive a refund, if entered using the per class fee. No refunds using the economy fee, exhibitor may substitute a class for a scratched class. PtHA \$1 fee is not refundable.  
 \*\*All dogs must be on a leash on the show grounds!  
**NO STRAW ALLOWED IN STALLS!**  
**SHAVINGS AVAILABLE ON SHOW**  
 GROUNDS \$10/bag  
 \*\*\*All owner/exhibitors must be current National Pinto members. PtHA membership card must be shown to be eligible for Open, Youth and Amateur Classes.  
 \*\*\*All Pinto's must be registered with PtHA and Proof of Registration will be required at the show. All current regular PtHA rules and fees apply.  
 Horses can be registered at the show and eligible to show  
 \*\* YA Leadline Classes are Indiana Pointed Only.  
 \*\*AM & YA Walk/Trot Must have current cards. Classes are Pinto approved and follow PtHA rules & requirements and may not show in any other riding class that canters, may show in halter and showmanship class.  
 Novice must show letter of eligibility  
 \*\*\*Entry into this show constitutes an agreement that IPtHA, Henry County Saddle Club and PtHA will not be held responsible for any loss, theft or injury occurring at this show.  
 \*\*All out of state Equine must have a current coggins (within 12 months) and Health Papers (within 30 days) in their possession, per Indiana State Law.  
 \*\*\*\*Weekend High Point Awards  
 \*\*\*\*\*Host Hotel:  
 Steve Alford All American Inn  
 21 Executive Drive; New Castle, IN 47362:  
 765-593-1212  
 \*\*\*Pattern Books available on line 7 DAYS prior to each show at: [www.indianapinto.com](http://www.indianapinto.com) or in the office for \$1

Support our IPtHA Sponsors  
 Help Support your club by sponsoring a Class for \$10.00 (Forms available at Show Office)  
 Help keep our club cost down! Clean up the area around your stall, your Tack stall and the camping area prior to leaving the show.

Thank You!